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OWNER.
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 1 : 200DA302

SECTION AA & RAMP DETAILS1

F AMENDMENTS 26/08/2020
G AMENDMENTS 14/09/2020
H AMENDMENTS 01/03/2021
I AMENDMENTS 10/03/2021

DOOR SCHEDULE

Comments Mark Height Width Head Height
U7 D02 2100 820 2100
U7 D03 2100 720 2100
U7 D04 2100 820 2100
U7 D05 2100 2400 2100
U7 D06 2100 820 2100
U7 D07 2100 720 2100
U7: 7

U8 D01 2100 1000 2100
U8 D02 2100 920 2100
U8 D03 2100 920 2100
U8 D04 2100 2700 2100
U8 D05 2100 820 2100
U8 D06 2100 720 2100
U8: 6

DOOR SCHEDULE

Comments Mark Height Width Head Height
U4 D03 2100 720 2100
U4 D04 2100 2100 2100
U4 D06 2100 820 2100
U4: 5

U5 D01 2100 1000 2100
U5 D05 2100 3600 2100
U5 D05 2100 720 2100
U5 D08 2100 720 2100
U5 D09 2100 820 2100
U5 D10 2100 720 2100
U5 D11 2100 2100 2100
U5 D27 2100 720 2100
U5: 8

U6 D01 2100 1000 2100
U6 D03 2100 820 2100
U6 D04 2100 720 2100
U6 D05 2100 3200 2100
U6 D06 2100 820 2100
U6 D07 2100 2100 2100
U6 D08 2100 820 2100
U6 D09 2100 2100 2100
U6 D10 2100 720 2100
U6 D11 2100 820 2100
U6 D12 2100 720 2100
U6 D13 2100 620 2100
U6: 12

U7 D01 2100 1000 2100

DOOR SCHEDULE

Comments Mark Height Width Head Height
U1 D01 2100 920 2100
U1 D02 2100 2700 2100
U1 D04 2100 3000 2100
U1 D05 2100 2700 2100
U1 D07 2100 820 2100
U1 D08 2100 820 2100
U1: 6

U2 D01 2100 920 2100
U2 D02 2100 820 2100
U2 D03 2100 2400 2100
U2 D04 2100 820 2100
U2 D05 2100 720 2100
U2 D06 2100 720 2100
U2 D07 2100 820 2100
U2: 7

U3 D01 2100 1000 2100
U3 D02 2100 720 2100
U3 D03 2100 3200 2100
U3 D04 2100 2100 2100
U3 D05 2100 2100 2100
U3 D06 2100 820 2100
U3 D07 2100 820 2100
U3 D08 2100 720 2100
U3 D09 2100 820 2100
U3 D10 2100 720 2100
U3: 10

U4 D01 2100 1000 2100
U4 D02 2100 3600 2100

K AMMENDMENTS 04/11/2021



26 MOOREFIELDS STREET  KINGSGROVE 

SUMMARY OF BASIX COMMITMENTS
This is a summary of the BASIX Commitments as detailed in the BASIX Certificate.  

Refer to the CURRENT BASIX Certificate for Complete details.
For definitions refer to basix.nsw.gov.au

WATER COMMITMENTS
Fixtures
3 Star Shower Heads
5 Star Kitchen / Basin Taps

Yes ( > 4.5 but <= 6 L/min)
Yes 5 Star Toilet

Alternative Water 
Individual water tank  
All Toilets
One Outdoor Tap

ENERGY COMMITMENTS

No
No

Laundry W/M Cold Tap NoNO
NO

Hot Water
Cooling
System

OTHER COMMITMENTS

Gas Instantaneous    4.5 Star
Living
Bedrooms
Living
Bedrooms

16 x Bathroom
8 x Kitchen
8 x Laundry
Window/Skylight in Kitchen
Window/Skylight in Bathrooms/Toilets

21
Yes   to 13
Dedicated Yes

Fan not ducted Manual on/off

Heating 
System

Ventilation

Natural
Lighting

Artificial
Lighting
(rooms to be 
primarily lit 
by 
fluorescent 
orLED 
lights)

Fan ducted to exterior
Fan not ducted

Manual on/off
Manual on/off

Yes

Dedicated
Dedicated

Dedicated

Dedicated
Dedicated

16
No

YES

YES
YES

Number of bedrooms
Number of Living/Dining 
rooms

13 Bathrms/Toilets 
8 Laundry 
8 Hallways 

1 Phase Air Conditioning 4 Star

N/A

Indoor clothes line No Outdoor clothes line YES

Zoning Yes

Appliances
YesVentilated fridge space

CooktTop / Oven Gas CooktTop / Electric Oven

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

DedicatedYES2 Kitchen Yes

1 Phase Air Conditioning 4 Star

N/A

PROJECTISSUE
1. ALL DIMENSIONS AND FLOOR AREAS TO BE VERIFIED BUILDIER PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY BUILDING WORK.
2. ANY DESCREPANCIESW ARE TO BE CONFIRMEND BY THE DESIGNER.
3. LEVELS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE UNLESS ACCOMPANIED BY REDUCED LEVELS BY A REGISTERED SURVEYOR.
4. FIGURED DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE TAKEN IN PREFERENCE TO SCALING.
5. ALL BOUNDARY CLEARANCE MUST BE VERIFIED BY THE SURVEYOR PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY BUILDING 
WORK.
6. WHERE ENGINEERING OR HYDRAULIC DRAWINGS ARE REQUIRED , SUCH MUST TAKE PREFERENCE TO THIS DRAWING.
7. STORMWATER TO BE CONNECTED AND DISCHARGED TO COUNCIL'S REQUIREMENTS AND TO AS 3500.3
8. ALL SERVICES TO BE LOCATED AND VERIFIED BY THE BUILDER WITH THE RELEVANT AUTHORITIES PRIOR TO THE 
COMMENCEMNET OF ANY BUILDING.

MORFOSIS ARCHITECTS PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF THE COPYRIGHT SUBSISTING IN THESE DRAWINGS, PLANS, DESIGN AND 
SPECIFICATIONS. THEY MUST NOT BE USED, REPRODUCED, OR COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART NOR MAY THE INFORMATION, 
IDEAS AND CONCEPTS THEREIN CONTAINED BE DISCLOSED TO ANY PERSON WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE 
OWNER.
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BASIX COMMITMENTS

DA400

J AMMENDMENTS 24/08/2021

B AMENDMENTS 1/11/2017
C FACADES 15/11/2017
D FACADES 17/11/2017
E DA LODGEMENT 19/12/2017

WINDOW SCHEDULE

UNIT NO WIN NO HEIGHT WIDTH
SILL

HEIGHT
HEAD

HEIGHT
U1 W01 1800 900 300 2100
U1 W02 1800 900 300 2100
U1: 2
U2 W01 1800 1450 300 2100
U2 W02 600 1810 1500 2100
U2 W03 600 1210 1500 2100
U2 W04 1800 900 300 2100
U2 W05 1500 910 600 2100
U2 W06 855 610 1245 2100
U2 W07 1800 1800 300 2100
U2: 7
U3 W01 1800 1210 300 2100
U3 W02 1800 900 300 2100
U3 W03 855 610 1245 2100
U3 W04 600 2050 1500 2100
U3 W05 1800 850 600 2400
U3 W06 1800 850 600 2400
U3: 6
U4 W09 900 900 1200 2100
U4 W10 900 1800 1200 2100
U4 W11 1800 1800 300 2100
U4 W12 900 1800 1200 2100
U4: 4
U5 W02 900 900 1200 2100
U5 W04 900 1800 1200 2100
U5 W05 900 610 1200 2100
U5 W13 1800 1800 300 2100
U5 W14 900 1800 1200 2100
U5 W15 900 610 1200 2100
U5: 6
U6 W01 1800 1210 300 2100
U6 W06 855 610 1200 2055
U6 W07 900 1800 1200 2100
U6 W08 900 900 1200 2100
U6: 4
U7 W01 900 600 1200 2100
U7 W02 1750 1450 350 2100
U7 W03 1750 1450 350 2100
U7 W04 750 2100 1750 2500
U7 W05 750 2100 1850 2600
U7: 5
U8 W01 900 600 1200 2100
U8 W02 1750 1450 350 2100
U8 W03 600 610 1800 2400
U8 W04 750 2100 1750 2500
U8: 4
Grand total: 38

F AMENDMENTS 26/08/2020
G AMENDMENTS 14/09/2020
H AMENDMENTS 01/03/2021
I AMENDMENTS 10/03/2021
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PROPOSED DEEP SOIL AREA
TOTAL 223.56 SQM
20.36% OF SITE AREA

UNIT 1

UNIT 2
UNIT 3 UNIT 4 UNIT 5 UNIT 6

UNIT 7

UNIT 8

P.O.S

P.O.S P.O.S P.O.S P.O.S

P.O.S

P.O.S

P.O.S

M
O

O
R

EFIELD
S      STR

EET

35
00

55
10

41
35

35
00

3065

4275

3045

5330

PROPOSED LANDSCAPE
TOTAL 367.45 SQM
33.46% OF SITE AREA

UNIT 1

UNIT 2
UNIT 3 UNIT 4 UNIT 5 UNIT 6

UNIT 7

UNIT 8

P.O.S

P.O.S P.O.S P.O.S P.O.S

P.O.S

P.O.S

P.O.S

M
O

O
R

EFIELD
S      STR

EET

TOTAL SITE AREA        :  1098 SQM
MAX F.S.R  ALLOWED                  :   0.50:1
(UNDER CANTERBURY LEP)
FLOOR AREA ALLOWED (CLEP)    :  0.50 X 1098 = 549.0 SQM     
   
PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA    :   699.5 SQM
PROPOSED FLOOR RATIO                  :    0.637:1

ALLOCATED GROSS FLOOR FOR AFFORDABLE RENTAL HOUSING:
158.6 SQM (BEING UNIT 7 & 8)
BONUS F.S.R (Y ) = 158.6/708.6       =  (AH) %22.38
Y= AH/100, Y= %22.38 / 100                   =  0.22
MAX F.S.R (UNDER SEPP)              =  0.50+0.22= 0.72:1

GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS

MIN LANDSCAPING RATIO REQUIRED          :  %30
MIN LANDSCAPING AREA REQUIRED (30%) :  329.40 SQM
PROPOSED LANDSCAPING AREA                 :  367.45 SQM
PROPOSED LANDSCAPING AREA RATIO      :  %33.46

MIN DEEP SOIL RATIO REQUIRED  :   %15
MIN DEEP SOIL AREA REQUIRED   :   164.7 SQM
PROPOSED DEEP SOIL AREA         :   223.56 SQM
PROPOSED DEEP SOIL RATIO        :   %20.36

LANDSCAPING AREA

DEEP SOIL AREA

44.2 m²
UNIT-1

35.0 m²
UNIT-2

49.9 m²
UNIT-3

45.8 m²
UNIT-4

45.4 m²
UNIT-5

50.3 m²
UNIT-6

50.9 m²
UNIT-7

52.2 m²
UNIT-8

37.8 m²
UNIT-1

39.7 m²
UNIT-2 47.8 m²

UNIT-3
49.2 m²
UNIT-4

49.6 m²
UNIT-5

46.3 m²
UNIT-6

27.7 m²
UNIT-7

27.0 m²
UNIT-8

PROJECTISSUE
1. ALL DIMENSIONS AND FLOOR AREAS TO BE VERIFIED BUILDIER PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY BUILDING WORK.
2. ANY DESCREPANCIESW ARE TO BE CONFIRMEND BY THE DESIGNER.
3. LEVELS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE UNLESS ACCOMPANIED BY REDUCED LEVELS BY A REGISTERED SURVEYOR.
4. FIGURED DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE TAKEN IN PREFERENCE TO SCALING.
5. ALL BOUNDARY CLEARANCE MUST BE VERIFIED BY THE SURVEYOR PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY BUILDING 
WORK.
6. WHERE ENGINEERING OR HYDRAULIC DRAWINGS ARE REQUIRED , SUCH MUST TAKE PREFERENCE TO THIS DRAWING.
7. STORMWATER TO BE CONNECTED AND DISCHARGED TO COUNCIL'S REQUIREMENTS AND TO AS 3500.3
8. ALL SERVICES TO BE LOCATED AND VERIFIED BY THE BUILDER WITH THE RELEVANT AUTHORITIES PRIOR TO THE 
COMMENCEMNET OF ANY BUILDING.

MORFOSIS ARCHITECTS PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF THE COPYRIGHT SUBSISTING IN THESE DRAWINGS, PLANS, DESIGN AND 
SPECIFICATIONS. THEY MUST NOT BE USED, REPRODUCED, OR COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART NOR MAY THE INFORMATION, 
IDEAS AND CONCEPTS THEREIN CONTAINED BE DISCLOSED TO ANY PERSON WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE 
OWNER.
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GROSS FLOOR AREA, DEEP
SOIL & LANDSCAPING AREA
CALCULATION

DA401

J AMMENDMENTS 24/08/2021

1 : 400DA401

DEEP SOIL AREA CALCULATION1
1 : 400DA401

LANDSCAPE AREA CALCULATION2

UNITS GROSS FLOOR CALCULATIONS

UNIT NO. LEVEL NO. BED AREA

UNIT-1 FIRST FLOOR 2 37.8 m²
UNIT-1 GROUND FLOOR 44.2 m²

82.0 m²
UNIT-2 FIRST FLOOR 2 39.7 m²
UNIT-2 GROUND FLOOR 35.0 m²

74.7 m²
UNIT-3 FIRST FLOOR 3 47.8 m²
UNIT-3 GROUND FLOOR 49.9 m²

97.7 m²
UNIT-4 FIRST FLOOR 3 49.2 m²
UNIT-4 GROUND FLOOR 45.8 m²

95.0 m²
UNIT-5 FIRST FLOOR 3 49.6 m²
UNIT-5 GROUND FLOOR 45.4 m²

95.1 m²
UNIT-6 FIRST FLOOR 3 46.3 m²
UNIT-6 GROUND FLOOR 50.3 m²

96.6 m²
UNIT-7 FIRST FLOOR 2 27.7 m²
UNIT-7 GROUND FLOOR 50.9 m²

78.6 m²
UNIT-8 FIRST FLOOR 2 27.0 m²
UNIT-8 GROUND FLOOR 52.2 m²

79.2 m²
Grand total: 16 698.9 m²

1 : 400DA401

GROUND FLOOR GROSS UNIT3
1 : 400DA401

FIRST FLOOR GROSS UNIT4

B AMENDMENTS 1/11/2017
C FACADES 15/11/2017
D FACADES 17/11/2017
E DA LODGEMENT 19/12/2017
F AMENDMENTS 26/08/2020
G AMENDMENTS 14/09/2020
H AMENDMENTS 01/03/2021
I AMENDMENTS 10/03/2021

K AMMENDMENTS 04/11/2021



UNIT 1

UNIT 2

UNIT 3 UNIT 4 UNIT 5 UNIT 6

UNIT 7
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UNIT 1

UNIT 2
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UNIT 7

UNIT 8

P.O.S
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P.O.S
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S      STR
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UNIT 1

UNIT 2

UNIT 3 UNIT 4 UNIT 5 UNIT 6

UNIT 7

UNIT 8

P.O.S

P.O.S P.O.S P.O.S P.O.S
P.O.S

P.O.S

P.O.S

M
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UNIT 1

UNIT 2

UNIT 3 UNIT 4 UNIT 5 UNIT 6

UNIT 7

UNIT 8

P.O.S

P.O.S P.O.S P.O.S P.O.S
P.O.S

P.O.S

P.O.S

M
O

O
R

EFIELD
S      STR

EET

UNIT-1

SOLAR ACCESS TABLE

9AM 10AM 11AM 12AM 1PM 2PM 3PM HOURS
LIVING ROOM

UNIT-2
UNIT-3
UNIT-4
UNIT-5
UNIT-6
UNIT-7
UNIT-8

✓

✓
✓
✓ ✓ ✓

✓
✓✓

✓

✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

✓✓✓✓✓✓
✓ ✓✓✓✓✓✓

6 HOURS
6 HOURS
3 HOURS
3 HOURS
3 HOURS
4 HOURS

x x x x
x x x x
x x x x

x x x
x x x x
x x x x

x
x

x
x

x
x

0 HOURS
0 HOURS

UNIT-1

SOLAR ACCESS TABLE

9AM 10AM 11AM 12AM 1PM 2PM 3PM HOURS
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE

UNIT-2
UNIT-3
UNIT-4
UNIT-5
UNIT-6
UNIT-7
UNIT-8

✓

✓
✓
✓ ✓ ✓

✓
✓✓

✓

✓ ✓ ✓ ✓

✓✓✓✓✓✓
✓ ✓✓✓✓✓✓

6 HOURS
6 HOURS
4 HOURS
4 HOURS
4 HOURS
5 HOURS

x x
x x
x x

x
x

x
xxx 3 HOURS

5 HOURS

✓ ✓
✓ ✓
✓ ✓

✓ ✓
✓ ✓ ✓

✓ ✓✓✓✓✓

PROJECTISSUE
1. ALL DIMENSIONS AND FLOOR AREAS TO BE VERIFIED BUILDIER PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY BUILDING WORK.
2. ANY DESCREPANCIESW ARE TO BE CONFIRMEND BY THE DESIGNER.
3. LEVELS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE UNLESS ACCOMPANIED BY REDUCED LEVELS BY A REGISTERED SURVEYOR.
4. FIGURED DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE TAKEN IN PREFERENCE TO SCALING.
5. ALL BOUNDARY CLEARANCE MUST BE VERIFIED BY THE SURVEYOR PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY BUILDING 
WORK.
6. WHERE ENGINEERING OR HYDRAULIC DRAWINGS ARE REQUIRED , SUCH MUST TAKE PREFERENCE TO THIS DRAWING.
7. STORMWATER TO BE CONNECTED AND DISCHARGED TO COUNCIL'S REQUIREMENTS AND TO AS 3500.3
8. ALL SERVICES TO BE LOCATED AND VERIFIED BY THE BUILDER WITH THE RELEVANT AUTHORITIES PRIOR TO THE 
COMMENCEMNET OF ANY BUILDING.

MORFOSIS ARCHITECTS PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF THE COPYRIGHT SUBSISTING IN THESE DRAWINGS, PLANS, DESIGN AND 
SPECIFICATIONS. THEY MUST NOT BE USED, REPRODUCED, OR COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART NOR MAY THE INFORMATION, 
IDEAS AND CONCEPTS THEREIN CONTAINED BE DISCLOSED TO ANY PERSON WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE 
OWNER.
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J AMMENDMENTS 24/08/2021

 1 : 500

SHADOW DIAGRAM AT 09AM - 21 JUNE
1

B AMENDMENTS 1/11/2017
C FACADES 15/11/2017
D FACADES 17/11/2017
E DA LODGEMENT 19/12/2017

 1 : 500DA500

SHADOW DIAGRAM AT 10AM - 21 JUNE2

 1 : 500DA500

SHADOW DIAGRAM AT 11AM - 21 JUNE3
 1 : 500DA500

SHADOW DIAGRAM AT 12PM - 21 JUNE4

F AMENDMENTS 26/08/2020
G AMENDMENTS 14/09/2020
H AMENDMENTS 01/03/2021
I AMENDMENTS 10/03/2021

K AMMENDMENTS 04/11/2021
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UNIT-1

SOLAR ACCESS TABLE

9AM 10AM 11AM 12AM 1PM 2PM 3PM HOURS
LIVING ROOM

UNIT-2
UNIT-3
UNIT-4
UNIT-5
UNIT-6
UNIT-7
UNIT-8

✓

✓
✓
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✓
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✓
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PROJECTISSUE
1. ALL DIMENSIONS AND FLOOR AREAS TO BE VERIFIED BUILDIER PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY BUILDING WORK.
2. ANY DESCREPANCIESW ARE TO BE CONFIRMEND BY THE DESIGNER.
3. LEVELS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE UNLESS ACCOMPANIED BY REDUCED LEVELS BY A REGISTERED SURVEYOR.
4. FIGURED DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE TAKEN IN PREFERENCE TO SCALING.
5. ALL BOUNDARY CLEARANCE MUST BE VERIFIED BY THE SURVEYOR PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY BUILDING 
WORK.
6. WHERE ENGINEERING OR HYDRAULIC DRAWINGS ARE REQUIRED , SUCH MUST TAKE PREFERENCE TO THIS DRAWING.
7. STORMWATER TO BE CONNECTED AND DISCHARGED TO COUNCIL'S REQUIREMENTS AND TO AS 3500.3
8. ALL SERVICES TO BE LOCATED AND VERIFIED BY THE BUILDER WITH THE RELEVANT AUTHORITIES PRIOR TO THE 
COMMENCEMNET OF ANY BUILDING.
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IDEAS AND CONCEPTS THEREIN CONTAINED BE DISCLOSED TO ANY PERSON WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE 
OWNER.

DRAWING NUMBER:

DRAWING TITLE:

SCALE

ISSUE AMENDMENTS DATE

Suite 8 695 The Horsley Drive, Smithfield NSW 2164 
ABN  44 609 593 473

P (02) 8712 5606 / F (02) 8712 5606 / M 0423777623

MORFOSIS ARCHITECTS
 PTY LTD CLIENT

GENERAL NOTES

K As indicated

26 MOORFIELDS STREET
KINGSGROVE

SHADOW DIAGRAMS - 02

DA501

J AMMENDMENTS 24/08/2021

B AMENDMENTS 1/11/2017
C FACADES 15/11/2017
D FACADES 17/11/2017
E DA LODGEMENT 19/12/2017

 1 : 500DA501

SHADOW DIAGRAM AT 01PM - 21 JUNE1
 1 : 500DA501

SHADOW DIAGRAM AT 02PM - 21 JUNE2
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SHADOW DIAGRAM AT 03PM - 21 JUNE3
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10 10

6

6
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MAIN CONCRETE BLOCK
PEARL OR SIMILAR

COLORBOND ROOF, GUTTER & DOWNPIPE  
WINDSPRAY OR SIMILAR

ALUMINIUM LOUVER SCREEN 
COLORBOND DUNE OR SIMILAR

PAINT FINISH RENDERED WALL
SHALE GREY OR SIMILAR

FACE BRICK 
NUVO MIST OR SIMILAR

FRONT POTICO PAINT FINISH RENDERED WALL
BASALT OR SIMILAR

ALUMINUM WINDOWS AND DOORS 
SURFMIST OR SIMILAR

SOLID TIMBER ENTRY DOOR DARK 
OAK OR SIMILAR

COLOUR AND MATERIAL SCHEDULE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7
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TIMBER LOUVER SCREEN 9

FASCIA
SHALE GREY OR SIMILAR

10

PAINT FINISH RENDERED WALL
HEADLAND OR SIMILAR11

PROJECTISSUE
1. ALL DIMENSIONS AND FLOOR AREAS TO BE VERIFIED BUILDIER PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY BUILDING WORK.
2. ANY DESCREPANCIESW ARE TO BE CONFIRMEND BY THE DESIGNER.
3. LEVELS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE UNLESS ACCOMPANIED BY REDUCED LEVELS BY A REGISTERED SURVEYOR.
4. FIGURED DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE TAKEN IN PREFERENCE TO SCALING.
5. ALL BOUNDARY CLEARANCE MUST BE VERIFIED BY THE SURVEYOR PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY BUILDING 
WORK.
6. WHERE ENGINEERING OR HYDRAULIC DRAWINGS ARE REQUIRED , SUCH MUST TAKE PREFERENCE TO THIS DRAWING.
7. STORMWATER TO BE CONNECTED AND DISCHARGED TO COUNCIL'S REQUIREMENTS AND TO AS 3500.3
8. ALL SERVICES TO BE LOCATED AND VERIFIED BY THE BUILDER WITH THE RELEVANT AUTHORITIES PRIOR TO THE 
COMMENCEMNET OF ANY BUILDING.

MORFOSIS ARCHITECTS PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF THE COPYRIGHT SUBSISTING IN THESE DRAWINGS, PLANS, DESIGN AND 
SPECIFICATIONS. THEY MUST NOT BE USED, REPRODUCED, OR COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART NOR MAY THE INFORMATION, 
IDEAS AND CONCEPTS THEREIN CONTAINED BE DISCLOSED TO ANY PERSON WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE 
OWNER.
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J AMMENDMENTS 24/08/2021

B AMENDMENTS 1/11/2017
C FACADES 15/11/2017
D FACADES 17/11/2017
E DA LODGEMENT 19/12/2017
F AMENDMENTS 26/08/2020
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K AMMENDMENTS 04/11/2021
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